7907) as Cost Auditor of 
the Company to conduct the audit of cost records for the 
2023-24. The remuneration proposed to be paid to the 
Cost Auditors, subject to ratification of members at the 
ensuing 32nd Annual General Meeting, would not exceed 
` 2,20,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs Twenty Thousand Only) 
excluding taxes and out of pocket expenses, if any.

� The Company has received certificate from the 
Cost Auditors for eligibility u/s 141(3)(g) of the 
Act, for appointment as Cost Auditors and his / its 
independence and arm’s length relationship with